210x145mm

210x145mm

X2 —
X2
—
<>\ 2
= ~x2
Cushion —

T
Pillow X1

X2

CARTON 1/3 = X2
§\Z g X2
Pillow
X1 X1
] X2
X1 X1 F =]
X1

CARTON 2/3

X2
Cushion

. 3

X2
Pillow

CARTON 3/3

Assembly tip: Do not tighten the screws fully until each of them is aligned

Al Far Right Back | |

A2 Far Left Back |1

Bl Right Middle Back | |

B2 Left Middle Back| 1

© E“ h Side Panel | 2

T

D <ﬂ >\ SeatBase |9

E = Support 1

N < Back Fasteners| 3

0 & Base Fasteners | 4
M6 X 15 Socket

P * M6*15 | Head Cap Screw 16
M6 X 35 Socket

Q & M6*35 | Head Cap Screw 6
M6 X 50 Socket

R x@ M6*50 | Head Cap Screw| ©

S Flat Washer |32

’I‘ @ Nut 5

Step 1

3 Places

Position (A2) (B2) (B1) (A1) in order.
Secure pieces together using socket head cap screws (R) with
washers(S) through the lower holes and secure with a washer
(S) and then a nut (T).Use the allen key and wrench to tighten.
Do this in three places.
Secure pieces together using fasteners (N), the shortest screws
(P) and washers (S) in the top holes. Use the allen key to

tighten. Do this in three places.

P1-5

S
Link the two Side Panels(C).Secure pieces together using socket head cap screws (R) with washers
(S) through the lower holes and secure with a washer (S) and then a nut (T).Use the allen key and
wrench to tighten. Do this in two places.
Attach the two Side Panels(C) to the Back Panels(A1 & A2).Using socket head cap screws(Q) with
Flat Washer(S).Do this in four places.

P5-5

Assembly tip: Do not tighten the screws fully until each of them is aligned

S

D <.,=_=_ Seat Base 2

K Outside Panel | 4

Ll 1 Side Panel | 4

L

M % Inside Panel | 2
M6 X 35 Socket

Q ﬁ M6*35 | Head Cap Screw 20
M6 X 50 Socket

R /g M6%50 | Head Cap Screw 4

S Flat Washer | 28

T @ Nut 4

Y =) 4mm Allen Key | 1

7 b Wrench 1

—

Step 1:Connect the two outside panels(K), using the
M6*50 Socket Head Cap Screw (R) with Flat Washers
(S) and a nut (T) with Flat Washers(S),Use the allen

key and wrench to tighten. Do this in two places.

Attach the two Base Panels(D) to the two Outside Panels
(K) using M6*35 Socket Head Cap Screw(Q) and flat
Washers (S).Do this in two places.

L ] %M
NS
Step 2:Attach the side panels (K) to panels (L/M) using

M6*35 Socket Head Cap Screw(Q) and flat Washers
(8).Do this in four places.

Step 3:Attach the inside panels (M) to panels (L/D) using
M6*35 Socket Head Cap Screw(Q) and flat Washers
(S).Do this in five places.

P2-5
Assembly tip: Do not tighten the screws fully until each of them is aligned

Step 3

Turn the assembly over and link the Seat Bases (D) with panels (A1)(B1) and (A2)(B2)
using the four fasteners(O) , the shortest screws (P) and washers (S). Use the allen
key to tighten. Do this in four places.

Secure the base to the Side Panels(C) by using screws (Q)with washers (S) through
the side holes. Use the allen key to tighten. Do this in two places.

Assembly tip: Do not tighten the screws fully until each of them is aligned

:::n R?fr:;;r;ce Description | Qty.
_———_ | Shortest Lowest Bar | 2
G ] 2nd Shortest 2nd o
=~ = |LowestBar
2nd Longest 2nd >
=~ |Highest Bar
= | Longest Highest Bar| 2
=~ | Middle Bar | 4
U —_— Extender | 2
\/ @ Spacer 4
M6*15 Socket
P & M6%15 | Head Cap Screw 4
M6*35 Socket
Q ) M6%35 | Head Cap Screw 8
S @ Flat Washers | 20
T M6 Nut 8
W ® Nut cover | 8
X % N Canopy | 1

P3-5

Step 1:There are two of each F,G,H,|. Line them up side
by side and you can identify them by their lengths.| is the
longest,H is the second longest,G is the second shortest
and F is the shortest.Connect the two | pieces by putting
a J piece between them.Do the same for the other bars.

Step 2:Insert pole F through the hole in the canopy that
has the tie down on it. This pole will rest on the back on

the daybed when the canopy is fully extended.

Strap pole G closest to pole F.
Strap pole H closest to pole G.

Insert pole | through the other hole in the canopy.

Step 3:Secure poles F,G and H to the three bottom holes
on the outside of the daybed.Use M6*35 socket head cap
screws(Q)with washers (S) and secure with a washer (S)
and then a nut (T). Put a nut cover (W) on part( T). Do this
on both sides.

Assembly tip: Do not tighten the screws fully until each of them is aligned

Step 4:Attach the extender (U) to the daybed.The thicker and of the extender should be close to the base of
the daybed.

Thread the M6*15 socket had cap screws(P) with a washer (S) and a nut cover (W).inser the extender (U)
followed by a spacer(V).

Connect this to the extra holes on poles (F) and (I).Do this on both sides.

P4-5

Step 5:Secure pole (1) to the top holes on the outside of the daybed . Use M6*35 socket head cap screws(Q) with
washers (S) and secure with a washer (S) and then a nut (T) .Use the allen key and wrench to tighten Put a nut

cover(W) on part(T). Do this on both sides .






